
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2603
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
BAN ON PLASTIC FLAG 
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to ban the use of National Flag made of plastic; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU) 

(a) & (b): Views of the State/Union Territory Governments has been sought over a proposal of imposing a ban on manu- facturing of
the plastic made Indian National Flags. A decision in the matter will be taken thereafter on the basis of the views of the State/Union
Territory Governments. 
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